South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 20, 2024, 01:42:04 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4489 General Bill, By Henderson, Jefferson, Robinson-Simpson and W. Newton
Summary: Certificate of Need

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-170, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE CERTIFICATE OF NEED PROGRAM, SO AS TO CLARIFY THAT KIDNEY DISEASE TREATMENT CENTERS ARE
EXEMPT FROM CERTIFICATE OF NEED REVIEW REQUIREMENTS BUT ARE SUBJECT TO LICENSING
REQUIREMENTS; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 44-7-310 RELATING TO PUBLIC ACCESS TO HEALTH FACILITY
LICENSING INFORMATION.

12/13/17
12/13/17
01/09/18
01/09/18

02/01/18
04/25/18

05/02/18
05/02/18
05/03/18
05/08/18
05/08/18

House
House
House
House

House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 129)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
129)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.Newton

Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
81)

Read second time (House Journal-page 42)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 7)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 16)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 16)

Page 1 of 1



