South Carolina Legislature

April 20, 2024, 01:42:04 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4489 General Bill, By Henderson, Jefferson, Robinson-Simpson and W. Newton

Summary: Certificate of Need

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-170, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CERTIFICATE OF NEED PROGRAM, SO AS TO CLARIFY THAT KIDNEY DISEASE TREATMENT CENTERS ARE EXEMPT FROM CERTIFICATE OF NEED REVIEW REQUIREMENTS BUT ARE SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 44-7-310 RELATING TO PUBLIC ACCESS TO HEALTH FACILITY LICENSING INFORMATION.

12/13/17	House	Prefiled
12/13/17	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/09/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 129)
01/09/18	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 129)
02/01/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.Newton
04/25/18	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
		81)
05/02/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 42)
05/02/18	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)
05/03/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 7)
05/08/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/08/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 16)